506808832 08/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6855651

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
FABIEN PROST			07/28/2021	
VINCENT DIDIER			08/02/2021	
BRUNO GODOY			07/28/2021	
ERIC ALPY			07/28/2021	
MATTHIEU BARBIER			07/28/2021	
MATTHIEU NIESS			07/30/2021	
YOANN AURELIEN RUL	LAUD		01/22/2021	
MEHDI OULAL			01/28/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	PSA A	UTOMOBILES SA		
Street Address:	2-10 B	OULEVARD DE L'EUROPE		
City:	POISS	POISSY		
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	78300			
Name:	AUTO	AUTOTECH ENGINEERING		
Street Address:	PARQ	PARQUE EMPRESARIAL BOROA P2A-4		
City:	AMOR	AMOREBIETA-ETXANO		
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	LOCAL	. 6 48340		
	1			
	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17264666		

506808832

REEL: 057125 FRAME: 0559

Address Line 2: 120 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600		
Address Line 4: CLAY	TON, MISSOURI 63105	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEUG F721W1 / 17252-00120	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN P. SOIFER	
SIGNATURE:	/jonathan p soifer, regno 34932/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=PEUG F721W1 - Assignment - Signed#page1.tif		
source=PEUG F721W1 - Assignment - Signed#page2.tif		
source=PEUG F721W1 - Assignment - Vincent DIDIER#page1.tif		
source=PEUG F721W1 - Assignment - Vincent DIDIER#page2.tif		
source=PEUG F721W1 - Assignment NIESS#page1.tif		
source=PEUG F721W1 - Assignment Mehdi OULAL#page1.tif		
source=PEUG F721W1 - Assignment Mehdi OULAL#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

Fabien PROST, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Montbeliard, whose post office address is 26 rue du Général Leclerc, 25200 Montbeliard, France, and

Vincent DIDIER, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Arcey, whose post office address is 63 rue du Stade, 25750 Arcey, France, and

Bruno GODOY, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Dampierre les Bois, whose post office address is 28 rue de l'Eglise, 25490 Dampierre les Bois, France, and

Eric ALPY, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Etupes, whose post office address is 10 rue des Arvoiges, 25460 Etupes, France, and

Matthieu BARBIER, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Paris, whose post office address is 19 rue Boursault, 75017 Paris 17, France, and

Matthieu NIESS, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Avallon, whose post office address is 8 rue de l'Hopital, 89200 Avallon, France, and

Yoann Aurelien RULLAUD, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Besançon, whose post office address is 37 rue de Belfort, 25000 Besançon, France, and

Mehdi OULAL, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Vanves, whose post office address is 33 rue d'Issy 92170 Vanves, France

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain improvements in AUTOMOBILE FRONT HINGE PILLAR STRUCTURE for which International Application Number PCT/FR2019/000123 was filed on 31 July 2019 and any US application claiming priority thereto (hereinafter, "IMPROVEMENTS").

AND, WHEREAS, PSA AUTOMOBILES S.A., a French corporation, with offices at 2-10 boulevard de l'Europe 78300 Poissy, France and AUTOTECH ENGINEERING, a Spanish corporation, with offices at Parque Empresarial Boroa P2A-4, Local 6 48340 Amorebieta-Etxano (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE(S)") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) assign and transfer all their rights in improvements to said ASSIGNEE(S) as follows:

We do hereby assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE(S), our entire right, title and interest in and to said IMPROVEMENTS, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said IMPROVEMENTS, in the United States and all other countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof and any applications which claim priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement: and

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date:	28/07/2021	
Date:	02/08/2021	Fabien PROST, Inventor
Date:	28/07/2021	၂၀၀၀၄ Bruno GODOY, Inventor
Date:	28/07/2021	Eric ALPY, Inventor
Date:		Matthieu BARBIER, Inventor
Date:		Matthieu NIESS, Inventor
Date:	January 22 nd 2021	Yoann Aurelien RULLAUD, Inventor
Date:		Mehdi OULAL, Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

Fabien PROST, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Montbeliard, whose post office address is 26 rue du Général Leclerc, 25200 Montbeliard, France, and

Vincent DIDIER, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Arcey, whose post office address is 63 rue du Stade, 25750 Arcey, France, and

Bruno GODOY, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Dampierre les Bois, whose post office address is 28 rue de l'Eglise, 25490 Dampierre les Bois, France, and

Eric ALPY, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Etupes, whose post office address is 10 rue des Arvoiges, 25460 Etupes, France, and

Matthieu BARBIER, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Paris, whose post office address is 19 rue Boursault, 75017 Paris 17, France, and

Matthieu NIESS, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Avallon, whose post office address is 8 rue de l'Hopital, 89200 Avallon, France, and

Yoann Aurelien RULLAUD, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Besançon, whose post office address is 37 rue de Belfort, 25000 Besançon, France, and

Mehdi OULAL, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Vanves, whose post office address is 33 rue d'Issy 92170 Vanves, France

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain improvements in AUTOMOBILE FRONT HINGE PILLAR STRUCTURE for which International Application Number PCT/FR2019/000123 was filed on 31 July 2019 and any US application claiming priority thereto (hereinafter, "IMPROVEMENTS").

AND, WHEREAS, PSA AUTOMOBILES S.A., a French corporation, with offices at 2-10 boulevard de l'Europe 78300 Poissy, France and AUTOTECH ENGINEERING, a Spanish corporation, with offices at Parque Empresarial Boroa P2A-4, Local 6 48340 Amorebieta-Etxano (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE(S)") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) assign and transfer all their rights in improvements to said ASSIGNEE(S) as follows:

We do hereby assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE(S), our entire right, title and interest in and to said IMPROVEMENTS, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said IMPROVEMENTS, in the United States and all other countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof and any applications which claim priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement: and

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date:	28/07/2021	
		Fabien PROST, Inventor
Date:		Vincent DIDIER, Inventor
Date:	28/07/2021	додоу
		Bruno GODOY, Inventor
Date:	28/07/2021	Eric ALPY, Inventor
Date:	28/07/2021	
Date:		Matthieu NIESS, Inventor
Date:	January 22 nd 2021	Yoànn Aurelien RULLAUD, Inventor
Date:		

PEUG F721W1 17252-00120- Assignment 14577287.v1

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement: and

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date:		
		Fabien PROST, Inventor
Date:		
		Vincent DIDIER, Inventor
Date:	and has been as the forest method where the second s	
		Bruno GODOY, Inventor
Date:		
		Eric ALPY, Inventor
Date:		
		Matthieu BARBIER, Inventor
	an an an an an an an	· Dr.
Date:	30107/2021	
		Matthieu NIESS, Inventor
Date:		
		Yoann Aurelien RULLAUD, Inventor
Date:	·	······
		Mehdi OULAL, Inventor
	721W1 17252-00120- Assignment	
1457728		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

Fabien PROST, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Montbeliard, whose post office address is 26 rue du Général Leclerc, 25200 Montbeliard, France, and

Vincent DIDIER, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Arcey, whose post office address is 63 rue du Stade, 25750 Arcey, France, and

Bruno GODOY, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Dampierre les Bois, whose post office address is 28 rue de l'Eglise, 25490 Dampierre les Bois, France, and

Eric ALPY, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Etupes, whose post office address is 10 rue des Arvoiges, 25460 Etupes, France, and

Matthieu BARBIER, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Paris, whose post office address is 19 rue Boursault, 75017 Paris 17, France, and

Matthieu NIESS, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Availon, whose post office address is 8 rue de l'Hopital, 89200 Availon, France, and

Yoann Aurelien RULLAUD, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Besançon, whose post office address is 37 rue de Belfort, 25000 Besançon, France, and

Mehdi OULAL, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Vanves, whose post office address is 33 rue d'Issy 92170 Vanves, France

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain improvements in AUTOMOBILE FRONT HINGE PILLAR STRUCTURE for which International Application Number PCT/FR2019/000123 was filed on 31 July 2019 and any US application claiming priority thereto (hereinafter, "IMPROVEMENTS").

AND, WHEREAS, PSA AUTOMOBILES S.A., a French corporation, with offices at 2-10 boulevard de l'Europe 78300 Poissy, France and AUTOTECH ENGINEERING, a Spanish corporation, with offices at Parque Empresarial Boroa P2A-4, Local 6 48340 Amorebieta-Etxano (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE(S)") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) assign and transfer all their rights in improvements to said ASSIGNEE(S) as follows:

We do hereby assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE(S), our entire right, title and interest in and to said IMPROVEMENTS, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said IMPROVEMENTS, in the United States and all other countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof and any applications which claim priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said

PEUG F721W1 17252-00120- Assignment 14577287.v1

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement: and

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date:		
		Fabien PROST, Inventor
Date:		Vincent DIDIER, Inventor
Date:		Bruno GODOY, Inventor
Date:	· <u></u>	Eric ALPY, Inventor
Date:	·	Matthieu BARBIER, Inventor
Date:		Matthieu NIESS, Inventor
Date:	<u></u>	Yoann Aurelien RULLAUD, Inventor
Date:	28/01/2021	Mehdi OULAL, Inventor

PEUG F721W1 17252-00120- Assignment 14577287.v1

PATENT REEL: 057125 FRAME: 0567

ş

RECORDED: 08/09/2021